


BID ABSTRACT 

Bids opened on November 18, 2025 
Project Name No Overnight Parking Signs Tier 1-4 

ITEMI NO. 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Soec. No. RD26-17 

ITEM 
.. Mob11izabon 

Traffic Control & Construction Signing 
Water Pollution Control 
Install County Furnished Signs 

TOTAL 

Copies: Director PWA, PM: M. Litvinas, G. Laurie 

COUNTY OF VENTURA - PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY 

UNIT I QUANTITY 
LS 
LS 
LS 
EA 

1 
724 

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 

UNIT PRICE I TOTAL 
29,940.00 29,940.00 
10,000.00 10,000.00 

3,500.00 3,500.00 
240.00 ==1=1=3'=1s_ o_.o=o= 

217,200.00 

LOW BIDDER 
Toro Enterprises, Inc. 
P. 0. Box 6285 
Oxnard, CA 93031 

UNIT PRICE I 
15,200.00 

5,800.00 
4,300.00 

245.00 

I 

Page 1 of 3 

TOTAL 
15,200.00 
5,800.00 
4,300.00 

177,380.00 
202,680.00 

I 

Corrections: A=Addition corrected C=Computed from total E=Extended f 



BID ABSTRACT COUNTY OF VENTURA - PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY 

Blds opened on November 18, 2025 
Project Name No Overnight Parking Signs Tier 1-4 

ITEM
I NO. 

2 
3 
4 

Spec. No. RD26-17 

ITEM 
Mobilization 
Traffic Control & Construction Signing 
Water Pollution Control 
Install County Furnished Signs 

TOTAL 

Copies: Director PWA, PM: M. Litvinas, G. Laurie 

2nd Bidder 
Dynamic Underground Services 
10524 E. McKinley Ave. 
Sanger, CA 93657 

UNIT PRICE I 
24,317.79 
3,864.69 
2,453.21 

296.32 

I TOTAL 
24,317.79 
3,864.69 
2,453.21 

214,535.68 
245,171.37 

rem unit price M=Modified b bidder 

I 

3rd Bidder 
Sterndahl Enterprises LLC 
11861 Branford St. 
Sun Valley, CA 91352-1032 

UNIT PRICE I 
26,000.00 
88,500.00 
5,000.00 

200.00 

I TOTAL 
26,000.00 
88,500.00 
5,000.00 

144,800.00 
264,300.00 

Page 2 of 3 

I 



BID ABSTRACT COUNTY OF VENTURA - PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY 

Bids opened on November 18, 2025 
Project Name No Overnight Parking Signs Tier 1-4 

ITEMI 
NO. 

2 
3 
4 

Spec. No. RD26-17 

ITEM 
. .  Mob11izat1on 

Traffic Control & Construction Signing 
Water Pollution Control 
Install County Furnished Signs 

TOTAL 

Copies: Director PWA. PM: M. Litvinas, G. Laurie 

4th Bidder 
Valor Construction, Inc. 
3529 Old Conejo Rd., Ste 108 
Newbury Park, CA 91320 

UNIT PRICE I 
35,301.80 

2,500.00 
2,400.00 

385.60 

I TOTAL 
35,301.80 

2,500.00 
2,400.00 

279,174.40 
319,376.20 

I 
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5th Bidder 

UNIT PRICE I I TOTAL I 

0.00 





County of Ventura, Public Works Agency 
Subcontractor List Page ___ of ___ 

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS 

CONTRACTOR NAME:________________________________________ 
Listing shall comply with the provisions of California Public Contract Code, Section 4104. 

Name of 
Subcontractor 

Contractor’s 
License 
Number 

Contractor’s 
DIR 

Registration 
Number 

Business 
Address Items of Work 

If more space is needed, add additional pages. 
Public Contract Code Section 4104 provides that bidders must list: 
(a)(1)  The  name,  the  location  of  the  place  of  business,  and  the  California  contractor  license 

number  of  each  subcontractor  who  will  perform  work  or  labor  or  render  service  to  the 
prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor 
licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially 
fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings 
contained in the  plans  and  specifications,  in  an  amount  in  excess  of  one-half  of  1  percent 
of  the  prime contractor's total bid or, in the case of bids or offers for the construction of streets 
or highways, including  bridges, in excess of one-half  of  1 percent  of the prime contractor's total 
bid or ten thousand dollars ($10,000), whichever is greater. 

(b) The portion of the work that will be done by each subcontractor under this act. The prime contractor
shall list only one subcontractor for each portion as is defined by the prime contractor in his or 
her bid. 

Spec. No. RD26-17  
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