Project Name No Overnight Parking Signs Tier 1-4 Spec. No. RD26-17 Abstract of Bids opened on November 18, 2025

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: 217,200.00

LOW BIDDER - Toro Enterprises, Inc. Oxnard, CA 93031	202,680.00
2nd Bidder - Dynamic Underground Services Sanger, CA 93657	245,171.37
3rd Bidder - Sterndahl Enterprises LLC Sun Valley, CA 91352-1032	264,300.00
4th Bidder - Valor Construction, Inc. Newbury Park, CA 91320	319,376.20

The undersigned certifies that the bids abstracted above were received on behalf of the Board of Supervisors, 'County of Ventura at the time and place designated in the Notice Inviting Bids; were publicly opened and read; and were checked.

Director, Engineering Services Department

Bids opened on November 18, 2025				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER	
Projec	t Name No Overnight Parking Signs Tier 1-4					Toro Enterprises, Inc P. O. Box 6285 Oxnard, CA 93031	C.
	Spec. No. RD26-17						
ITEM							
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	29,940.00	29,940.00	15,200.00	15,200.00
2	Traffic Control & Construction Signing	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,800.00	5,800.00
3	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,300.00	4,300.00
4	Install County Furnished Signs	EA	724	240.00	173,760.00	245.00	177,380.00
	TOTAL			-	217,200.00		202,680.00

Bids o	pened on November 18, 2025	2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder	
Project Name No Overnight Parking Signs Tier 1-4		Dynamic Underground Services 10524 E. McKinley Ave. Sanger, CA 93657		Sterndahl Enterprises LLC 11861 Branford St. Sun Valley, CA 91352-1032	
	Spec. No. RD26-17				
ITEM					
NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	24,317.79	24,317.79	26,000.00	26,000.00
2	Traffic Control & Construction Signing	3,864.69	3,864.69	88,500.00	88,500.00
}	Water Pollution Control	2,453.21	2,453.21	5,000.00	5,000.00
	Install County Furnished Signs	296.32	214,535.68	200.00	144,800.00
	TOTAL		245,171.37		264,300.00

rom unit price M=Modified b bidder

Bids o	ds opened on November 18, 2025 4th Bidder			5th Bidder	
Project Name No Overnight Parking Signs Tier 1-4		Valor Construction,	Valor Construction, Inc.		
		3529 Old Conejo Rd	., Ste 108		
		Newbury Park, CA 9	1320		
	Spec. No. RD26-17				
ITEM					
NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	35,301.80	35,301.80		*
2	Traffic Control & Construction Signing	2,500.00	2,500.00		*
3	Water Pollution Control	2,400.00	2,400.00		
4	Install County Furnished Signs	385.60	279,174.40		
	TOTAL		319,376.20		0.00

Spec. No. RD26-17 Project No. 50682

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

CONTRACTOR NAME:	TORO ENTERPRISES, INC.
------------------	------------------------

Listing shall comply with the provisions of California Public Contract Code, Section 4104.

Name of Subcontractor	Contractor's License Number	Contractor's DIR Registration Number	Business Address	Items of Work
None				
			ĕ	
	1			

If more space is needed, add additional pages.

Public Contract Code Section 4104 provides that bidders must list:

- (a)(1) The name, the location of the place of business, and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or, in the case of bids or offers for the construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.
- (b) The portion of the work that will be done by each subcontractor under this act. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each portion as is defined by the prime contractor in his or her bid.

Spec. No. RD26-17

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Listing shall comply with the provisions of California Public Contract Code, Section 4104.					
Name of Subcontractor	Contractor's License Number	Contractor's DIR Registration Number	Business Address	Items of Work	
If more space is need	led, add addition	al pages.		1	

Public Contract Code Section 4104 provides that bidders must list:

- (a)(1) The name, the location of the place of business, and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or, in the case of bids or offers for the construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.
- (b) The portion of the work that will be done by each subcontractor under this act. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each portion as is defined by the prime contractor in his or her bid.

County of Ventura,	Public Works Agency
Subcontractor List	

CONTRACTOR NAME:__